
SWAMSAUGER
LAKE

SO
UT

H 
M

AN
HA

RD
T 

DR
.

(V
O

L.
 3

30
 D

, P
G

. 4
05

; D
O

C.
 #

24
01

92
)

S89°24'21"E
1304.16'

N89°25'46"W
1305.39'

N89°25'04"W
2609.55'

N
2°

03
'0

4"
W

N
7°

52
'1

3"
W

N
1°

52
'0

1"
W

N
22

°4
5'

36
"E

N88°16'22"E

S1
3°

44
'4

5"
E

S1
8°

34
'5

5"
W

13
26

.3
3'

72
4.

16
'

99
.6

0'

23
.2

6'

54
.4

9'

67
2.

14
'

129.99'

27
2.

49
'

N
23

°2
8'

30
"E

N
2°
00

'3
9"
W

24
9.
80

'
±30'

S88°16'22"W

±41'
S18°34'55"W

38
5.
37
'

86
7.
13
'

22
3.
64
'

163.56'
108.43'

30
3.
69

'

24
4.
63

'

24
8.
67
'

22
6.
59
'

53
.1
4'

19
0.
94

'

N44°47'13"W
S44°47'13"E

N
7°
52

'1
3"
W

S7
°5
2'
13

"E

S2
3°
28
'3
0"
W

N2
3°
28
'3
0"
E

N
5°
57

'3
0"
W S5

°5
7'
30

"E

31
1.
14
'

13
7.
36
' PARCEL 27

INC. R/W
+/- 325,135 SQ. FT

+/- 7.46 ACRES
EXC. R/W

+/- 270,272 SQ. FT
+/- 6.20 ACRES

PART OF GOVERNMENT
LOTS 4 & 5

DOC. #807640

73
.8
3'

W10657 RIVER ROAD
LODI, WI 53555

B
EA

R
IN

G
S 

A
R

E 
R

EF
ER

EN
C

ED
TO

 T
H

E 
O

N
EI

D
A

  C
O

U
N

TY
 C

O
O

R
D

IN
A

TE
SY

ST
EM

, N
A

D
 8

3(
20

11
), 

W
H

IC
H

 F
IN

D
S 

TH
E

SO
U

TH
 L

IN
E 

O
F 

G
O

V
ER

N
M

EN
T 

LO
T 

4 
O

F
SE

C
TI

O
N

 1
4 

TO
 B

E 
N

 8
9°

 2
5'

 4
6"

W

G
RI

D
 N

O
RT

H

BEING PART OF GOVERNMENT LOTS 4 AND 5
 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST,

TOWN OF MINOCQUA, COUNTY OF ONEIDA, STATE OF WISCONSIN

PLAT OF SURVEY

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I, Samuel J. Kotke, Professional Land Surveyor, hereby certify:

That I have surveyed and mapped this Plat of Survey, parcel being
described in documents recorded as #807640 in the Oneida County
Register of Deeds office.

That I have made such survey by the direction of Fred Oehler
and that I have fully complied with the provisions of Chapter A-E 7 of
the Wisconsin Administrative Code in surveying and mapping the
same.

Dated this 10th   day of April, 2025 ____________________________
     Samuel J. Kotke, P.L.S. No. 2881

REFERENCE DOCUMENTATION
-DOCUMENTS: #240192 & #807640

- MAPS: B3702 & C1569

NOTES:

1. OWNER: FRED OEHLER

2. ACREAGE MEASURED TO THE APPROXIAMTE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK.

3. APPROXIMATE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

4. ANY LAND BELOW THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK OF A LAKE OR A
NAVIGABLE STREAM IS SUBJECT TO THE PUBLIC TRUST IN NAVIGABLE WATERS
THAT IS ESTABLISHED UNDER ARTICLE IX, SECTION1, OF THE STATE
CONSTITUTION.

  (     )

INDICATES SET 1.25" O.D. IRON PIPE 24"
LONG AND WEIGHING 1.68 LBS. PER
LINEAL FOOT
INDICATES SET WOODEN LATH
INDICATES FOUND 1 3/4" O.D. IRON PIPE
WITH STAMPED CAP
INDICATES FOUND 1 1/2" O.D. IRON PIPE
INDICATES FOUND 1" O.D. IRON PIPE
RECORDED AS
PROPERTY LINE
MEANDER LINE
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
EXISTING GRAVEL
APPROXIMATE ORDINARY HIGH
WATER MARK
BUILDINGB

A
4351

A
4351

A
4351

A
4351

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUND 1 3/4" O.D. IRON PIPE                 CAPPED AND STAMPED

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
66'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOUND 1 3/4" O.D.IRON PIPE CAPPED AND STAMPED

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N89°45'26"W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(1305.35')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N89°45'W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(1304.7')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N89°45'W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2609.3')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N89°45'W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S18°14'W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(1326.1')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(130.0')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N88°02'E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(672.1')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(N22°26'E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(54.69')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S2°23'44"E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(723.99')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S2°23'44"E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(23.30')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S23°03'00"W)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(99.58')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S81°00'00"E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(250.00')

AutoCAD SHX Text
(S2°23'44"E)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SURVEY MAP B3702

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1569

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOV. LOT 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
GOV. LOT 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUR2025-007

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE NAME :

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT BY :

AutoCAD SHX Text
SJK

AutoCAD SHX Text
S:\SURVEY\LAND SURVEYS\2025 PROJECTS\SUR2025-007_FREDOEHLER_ONEIDACTY_LOMA-POS\C3D\SUR2025-007 POS.DWG

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT NAME : SUR2025-007

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT SCALE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 120'

AutoCAD SHX Text
APRIL 10, 2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAGE 1 OF 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIELD SURVEY DATE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
APRIL 9, 2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
120

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1" = 120'

AutoCAD SHX Text
320 West Grand Ave., Suite 302 Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495 Office: 715-423-3525 Fax: 715-423-3597 www.questllc.biz

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAT OF SURVEY FOR FRED OEHLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED DATE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
JUNE 6, 2025




